

FILED

MAR 18 2011

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

Nos. 29235-5-III, 29332-7-III

---

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III,  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

In re the Marriage of

FRANCES J. BOGART,  
Petitioner/Respondent,

and

WARREN G. BOGART,  
Respondent/ Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE JOHN W. LOHRMANN, JUDGE

---

RESPONSE OF FRANCES J. BOGART TO  
BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

RONALD K. McADAMS  
WSBA 4071  
Attorney for Petitioner

103 East Poplar  
Walla Walla, Washington 99362  
(509) 525-5090 Fax (509) 529-9277

FILED

MAR 18 2011

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

Nos. 29235-5-III, 29332-7-III

---

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III,  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

In re the Marriage of

FRANCES J. BOGART,  
Petitioner/Respondent,

and

WARREN G. BOGART,  
Respondent/ Appellant.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE JOHN W. LOHRMANN, JUDGE

---

RESPONSE OF FRANCES J. BOGART TO  
BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

RONALD K. McADAMS  
WSBA 4071  
Attorney for Petitioner

103 East Poplar  
Walla Walla, Washington 99362  
(509) 525-5090 Fax (509) 529-9277

I.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|   | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| I. TABLE OF CONTENTS .....  | i           |
| II. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....  | ii          |
| III. STATEMENT OF CASE .....  | 1           |
| A. FACTS .....  | 1           |
| IV. ARGUMENTS .....   | 10          |
| A. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....   | 10          |
| B. WASHINGTON DOES ALLOW THE COURT TO ORDER SALE OF REAL PROPERTY .....   | 10          |
| C. THE TRIAL COURTS DECISION ON SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION PRECLUDES MR. BOGART FROM RE-LITIGATING THE ISSUE ..... | 14          |
| D. ATTORNEY FEES .....  | 18          |
| V. SUMMARY .....  | 19          |
| VI. CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....  | 27          |

## II.

### TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <b>Table of Cases</b>  | <b><u>Page</u></b> |
|--|--------------------|
| <i>Arneson v. Arneson</i> ,<br>38 Wn. 2d 99, 100, 227 P.2d 1016 (1951) . . . . .                           | 11, 12             |
| <i>Bjurstrom v. Campbell</i> ,<br>27 Wn. App. 449, 451, 618 P.2d 533 (1980) . . . . .                      | 10                 |
| <i>Fluke Capital and Mgmt. Servis. v. Richmond</i> ,<br>106 Wn. 2d 614, 625, 724 P.2d 356 (1986) . . . . . | 18                 |
| <i>Graf v. Graf</i> ,<br>201 New Jersey, Super. 240, 505, A. 2d 207, 210 (1985)                            | 13                 |
| <i>Hokamp v. Hokamp</i> ,<br>32 Wn. 2d 593, 203 P.2d 357 (1949) . . . . .                                  | 11                 |
| <i>In re: Ellern</i> ,<br>23 Wn. 2d 219, 222, 160 P.2d 639 (1945) . . . . .                                | 10                 |
| <i>In re: Estate of Jones</i> ,<br>116 Wn. 424, 428, 199 P. 734 (1921) . . . . .                           | 10                 |
| <i>In re: Marriage of Furrow</i> ,<br>115 Wn. App. 661, 63 P.3d 821 (2003) . . . . .                       | 15, 16             |
| <i>In re: Marriage of Greenlee</i> ,<br>65 Wn. App. 703, 708, 829 P.2d 1120 . . . . .                      | 18                 |
| <i>In re: Marriage of Morrow</i> ,<br>53 Wn. App. 579, 590, 770 P.2d 197 (1989) . . . . .                  | 19                 |

|   |                    |
|---|--------------------|
| <i>Jones v. Home Care of Wash., Inc.</i> ,<br>152 Wn. App. 674, 679, 216 P.3d 1106 (2009),<br>review denied 169 Wn.2d 1002 (2010) ..... | 10                 |
| <i>Marley v. Department of Labor &amp; Indus.</i> ,<br>125 Wn. 2d 533, 539, 886 P.2d 189 (1994) .....                                   | 15, 17             |
| <i>Marriage of Bobbitt</i> ,<br>135 Wn. App. 8, 144 P.3d 306 (2006) .....   | 10, 11, 13, 17, 18 |
| <i>Marriage of Sedlock</i> ,<br>69 Wn. App. 484, 849 P.2d 1243 (1993) .....   | 2, 3, 11           |
| <i>Marriage of Tang</i> ,<br>57 Wn. App. 648, 653, 789 P.2d 118 (1990) .....  | 10                 |
| <i>Marriage of Wilson</i> ,<br>117 Wn. App. 40, 49, 68 P.3d 112 (2003) .....  | 16                 |
| <i>Murphy v. Murphy</i> ,<br>44 Wn. 2d 737, 270, P.2d 808 (1954) .....  | 11                 |
| <i>Palmer v. Palmer</i> ,<br>42 Wn. 2d. 715, 716-717, 258 P.2d 475 (1953) ...   | 11                 |
| <i>Shay v. Shay</i> ,<br>33 Wn. 2d 408, 205 P.2d 901 (1949) .....   | 11, 12, 13         |
| <i>Weber</i> ,<br>19 Wash. Practice § 26.22 .....   | 13, 14             |

**Rules**

|                   |       |
|-------------------|-------|
| CR 60 .....       | 4, 10 |
| CR 60(5) .....    | 4     |
| CR 60(b)(1) ..... | 5     |
| CR 60(b)(5) ..... | 15    |
| RAP 7.2(d) .....  | 19    |

**Statues**

Chapter 26.09 RCW ..... 9  
RCW 26.09 140 ..... 18

**Other Authorities**

19 Wash. Practice § 26.22 ..... 11  
19 Wash. Practice § 26.22, Footnote 3 ..... 13  
Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 1 (1982) .... 14  
Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 11 (1982) ... 15  
Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 12 (1982) ... 16  
Restatement (Second) of Judgments,  
§ 12, cmt. B (1982) ..... 17  
Washington Family Law Deskbook,  
Vol. II § 32.5 (2) ..... 11
